HOW TO REACH YOUR ELECTED OFFICIALS - 2023

State Elected Officials

Legislative Mailing Address:

Local Address:

Governor
Josh Stein(D)
https://governor.nc.gov/josh-stein

Lieutenant Governor
Rachel Hunt (D)
https://Itgov.nc.gov

Office of the Governor
20301 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-0301
Phone: (919) 733-4240
Fax: (919) 733-2120

310 N. Blount Street, Raleigh,
NC 27601

919-814-3680

Senator

Tim Moffitt (R)

District 48

Represents: Henderson, Polk, Rutherford
Counties

Mailing Address:

16 West Jones Street, Rm.
2111

Raleigh, NC 27601
913-733-5745

Representative
Jennifer Balkcom (R)
Represents: District 117

Henderson County

Legislative Office:

16 West Jones Street, Rm.
2215, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5956

Mailing Address:

16 West Jones Street, Rm.
2215, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096

PO Box 768, Hendersonville, NC
28793

Representative

Jake Johnson(R)

Email: Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov
Represents: District 113

Henderson, McDowell, Polk, Rutherford

Legislative Office:

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm.
306B1, Raleigh, NC 27603-
5925

919-715-4466

Mailing Address:

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm.
306B1, Raleigh, NC 27603-
5925

PO Box 1626
Brevard, NC 28712
Phone: (919) 715-4466



https://governor.nc.gov/josh-stein
https://ltgov.nc.gov/
tel:919-733-5956
https://www.jakefornc.com/
mailto:Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/CountyRepresentation/Henderson
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/CountyRepresentation/McDowell
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/CountyRepresentation/Polk
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/CountyRepresentation/Rutherford
tel:919-715-4466

Local Elected Officials

SHERIFF
Lowell S. Griffin

sheriffgriffin@hendersoncountync.gov

100 N. Grove Street, Hendersonville, NC 28792
828-697-4596

County Manager
John Mitchell

jmitchell@hendersoncountync.gov

100 North King Street, Hendersonville, NC 28792
828-697-4809

County Commissioners

William Lapsley, Chairman wlapsley@hendersoncountync.gov 828-697-4808
Rebecca McCall rmccall@hendersoncountync.gov 828-697-4808

Sheila Franklin sfranklin@hendersoncountync.gov 828-697-4808

Jay Egolf jiayegolf@hendersoncountync.gov 828-697-4808

Mike Edney, Vice-chair jmedney@hendersoncountync.gov 828-697-4808
District Attorney 200 N. Grove Street (828) 694-4200

Andrew Murray
Andrew.murray@nccourts.org

Hendersonville, Nc, 28792

Registrar of Deeds
William Lee King
hcrod@hendersoncounty.gov

200 N. Grove Street (828) 697-4901
Hendersonville, Nc, 28792

Henderson County School Board

BOARD OF EDUCATION

414 4 Avenue West, 28739 (828) 697-4733

Mr. Robert Bridges
robertbridges@hcpsnc.org

(828) 697-4733

Mrs. Alyssa Norman
alyssanorman@hcpsnc.org

(828) 697-4733

Mrs. Beth Campbell
bethcampbell@hcpsnc.org

(828) 697-4733

Mr. Blair Craven
bcraven@hcpsnc.org

(828) 697-4733

Mrs. Amy Lynn Holt
amyholt@hcpsnc.org

(828) 697-4733

Mrs. Shelia Dale
sheliadale@hcpsnc.org

(828) 697-4733

Dr. Kathy Revis
kathyrevis@hcpsnc.org

(828) 697-4733



mailto:sheriffgriffin@hendersoncountync.gov
https://www.hendersoncountync.gov/boc/page/grady-hawkins
mailto:wlapsley@hendersoncountync.gov
https://www.hendersoncountync.gov/directory-listing/rebecca-mccall
mailto:sfranklin@hendersoncountync.gov
mailto:jayegolf@hendersoncountync.gov
https://www.hendersoncountync.gov/boc/page/j-michael-mike-edney
mailto:medney@hendersoncountync.gov
mailto:amyholt@hcpsnc.org

City Council CC

Mayor
Barbara Volk
bvolk@cityofhendersonville.org

(828) 697-3000

Melinda Lowrance
mlowrance@hvinc.gov

City Council (828) 697-3000
Gina Baxter

gbaxter@hvinc.gov

City Council (828) 697-3000

Mayor Pro Tempore
City Council

Dr. Jennifer Hensley
jhensley@hvinc.gov

(828) 697-3000

City Council
Lyndsey Simpson
Isimpson@hvinc.gov

(828) 697-3000

Federal Elected Officials

President
Donald J. Trump (Republican)

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20500
Comments: (202) 456-1111
Switchboard: (202) 456-1414

Email: president@whitehouse.gov

Vice President
J.D. Vance (Republican)

Phone- 202-456-7549
Email: vice_president@whitehouse.gov

Senator (Republican)
Ted Budd
https://www.budd.senate.gov/

B85 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3154

Senator (Republican)
Thom Tillis

Washington Office:

G55 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

Phone: (202) 224-6342

Website: www.tillis.senate.gov

Local Office:

1 Historic Courthouse
Square, Suite 112,
Hendersonville, NC 28792
Phone: (828) 693-9142

Representative
(Republican 11th District)
Chuck Edwards

Washington Office:

1505 Longworth House Office Bldg.
Washington, DC, 20515-3311
Phone: (202) 225-6401

Website: Edwards.house.gov
Email: chuck@chuckedwardsnc.com

Local Office:

200 North Grove Street
Suite 121

Hendersonville, NC 28792
Phone: (828) 435-7310
Fax: (828) 835-3709



mailto:vice_president@whitehouse.gov
http://burr.senate.gov/
http://www.tillis.senate.gov/

County Manager
John Mitchell
jmitchell@hendersoncountync.org

100 North King Street, Hendersonville,
NC 28792

828-697-4809

Henderson County Board of Health

Maggie Hayes, Chairperson | Kenesha Smith, Vice-
Chairperson

Environmental Health

828-694-6060

1200 Spartanburg Highway, Suite 100,
Hendersonville, NC 28792

(828) 692-4223

Henderson County Public Schools
Superintendent

Mark R. Garrett

Kimbrell Arrowood

Public Information Officer 828.697-4512

Assistant Superintendent for
Instructional Services

Dr. Shannon Marlowe

Email

(828) 697-4733

Assistant Superintendent
for Human Resources
Scott Rhodes

414 Fourth Avenue West
Hendersonville, NC 28739
828-697-4733

Hendersonville Lightning

Office is at 1111 Asheville Highway,
Hendersonville, NC.

Office Manager, Jan Chapin.
Jan@hendersonvillelightning.com or by calling
828.698.0407

Editor, Bill Moss
Billmoss@Hendersonvillelightning.com or by
calling 828.698.0407.
https://www.hendersonvillelightning.com/submit-
news.html

BlueRidgeNow Times News

1-888-478-4922

Dean Hensley, Editor
https://www.blueridgenow.com
/staff/3808605001/dean-hensley/

The Transylvania Times

transylvaniatimes.com

Water Oak Suites, Brevard, NC 28712

Phone: (828) 883-8156

Email: info@transylvaniatimes.com

News Email:dmckissock@transylvaniatimes.com

MountainXpress
https://mountainx.com/

Want to send a letter to the editor? E-
mail: letters@mountainx.com

Main: (828) 251-1333



https://www.hendersoncountync.gov/manager
https://www.hendersoncountync.gov/health/page/environmental-health
https://www.hendersoncountypublicschoolsnc.org/newsroom/public-information-office/
http://www.henderson.k12.nc.us/mail.php?account=sdmarlowe
https://www.hendersonvillelightning.com/submit-news.html
https://www.hendersonvillelightning.com/submit-news.html
https://www.blueridgenow.com/staff/3808605001/dean-hensley/
https://www.blueridgenow.com/
mailto:info@transylvaniatimes.com
mailto:dmckissock@transylvaniatimes.com
https://mountainx.com/
mailto:letters@mountainx.com

